related assets, liabilities, and parent�s investment, as applicable. The allocations have been determined on a reasonable
basis; however, the amounts are not necessarily representative of the amounts that would have been reflected in the
financial statements had the A&S Business been an entity that operated independently of Fortive for the periods or at
the date presented. See Note 1 to the A&S Business financial statements included elsewhere in this document.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information contains only adjustments that are factually supportable,
directly attributable to the Transactions and, with respect to the pro forma combined statements of operations,
expected to have a continuing impact on the combined business. The unaudited pro forma combined financial
information does not reflect any cost savings or synergies that Altra may realize after the completion of the A&S
Business Acquisition.

97

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 198

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(Dollar information in millions)

Altra as of
March 31,

2018

A&S
Business

as of
March 30,

2018
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
as of

March 31,
2018

Assets:
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 46.4 $ �  $ �  (A) $ 46.4
Trade receivables, net 150.8 140.8 �  291.6
Inventories 148.7 76.2 8.7(B) 233.6
Income tax receivable 4.9 �  �  4.9
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 17.7 7.5 �  25.2
Assets held for sale 1.1 �  �  1.1

Total current assets 369.6 224.5 8.7 602.8
Property, plant and equipment, net 194.3 104.4 104.4(C) 403.1
Intangible assets, net 160.8 19.5 1,168.2(D) 1,348.5
Goodwill 209.7 538.3 1,404.4(E) 2,152.4
Deferred income taxes 1.7 �  �  1.7
Other non-current assets, net 2.4 8.0 �  10.4

Total assets $ 938.5 $ 894.7 $ 2,685.7 $ 4,518.9

Liabilities and stockholders� equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 62.4 $ 106.3 $ �  $ 168.7
Accrued payroll 26.3 �  �  26.3
Accruals and other current liabilities other 43.1 48.9 �  92.0
Income tax payable 9.9 �  �  9.9
Deferred revenue �  �  �  �
Current portion of long-term debt 1.4 3.7 �  5.1

Total current liabilities 143.1 158.9 �  302.0
Long-term debt, less current portion and net of
unaccreted discount 278.3 �  1,438.7(F) 1,717.0
Deferred income taxes 52.3 30.9 321.9(G) 405.1
Pension liabilities 25.7 19.0 �  44.7
Long-term taxes payable 5.4 �  �  5.4
Other long-term liabilities 20.7 4.3 �  25.0
Total stockholders� equity 413.0 681.6 925.1(H) 2,019.7

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 938.5 $ 894.7 $ 2,685.7 $ 4,518.9

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 199

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information, including Note 2 for an explanation
of the preliminary pro forma adjustments.

98

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 200

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Dollar and share information in millions except per share data)

Altra
Three Months

Ended
March 31,

2018

A&S
Business

Three Months
Ended

March 30,
2018

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Three Months

Ended
March 31,

2018
Results of Operations:
Net sales $ 240.4 $ 250.6 $ �  $ 491.0
Cost of sales 166.2 146.1 11.3(I) 323.6

Gross profit 74.2 104.5 (11.3) 167.4
Gross profit as a percent of net sales 30.9% 41.7% �  34.1%
Selling, general & administrative
expenses 44.6 37.6 0.3(J) 82.5
Research and development expenses 6.5 9.1 �  15.6
Intangible asset amortization 2.5 0.1 14.7(K) 17.3
Restructuring charges 0.9 �  �  0.9

Income from operations $ 19.7 $ 57.7 $ (26.3) $ 51.1
Income from operations as a percent of
net sales 8.2% 23.0% �  10.4%
Interest expense, net 1.8 0.1 21.1(L) 23.0
Loss on the partial settlement of
pension plan 5.1 �  �  5.1
Other non-operating expense (income),
net (0.1) �  �  (0.1)

Income before income taxes $ 12.9 $ 57.6 $ (47.4) $ 23.1
Provision/(benefit) for income taxes 3.9 9.8 (8.5)(M) 5.2

Income tax rate 30.2% 17.0% 17.9% 22.5%

Net income $ 9.0 $ 47.8 $ (38.9) $ 17.9

Per Share Information:
Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
Basic 29.1 �  35.0(N) 64.1
Diluted 29.2 �  35.4 64.6
Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.31 $ �  $ �  $ 0.28
Diluted $ 0.31 $ �  $ �  $ 0.28

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 201

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information, including Note 2 for an explanation
of the preliminary pro forma adjustments.

99

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 202

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Dollar and share information in millions except per share data)

Altra
Fiscal
Year

Ended
December 31,

2017

A&S
Business

Fiscal
Year

Ended
December 31,

2017

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Fiscal
Year

Ended
December 31,

2017
Results of Operations:
Net sales $ 876.7 $ 907.3 $ �  $ 1,784.0
Cost of sales 601.0 530.2 18.8(I) 1,150.0

Gross profit 275.7 377.1 (18.8) 634.0
Gross profit as a percent of net sales 31.5% 41.6% �  35.5%
Selling, general & administrative expenses 155.0 147.0 0.5(J) 302.5
Research and development expenses 24.4 36.6 �  61.0
Intangible asset amortization 9.5 0.3 58.6(K) 68.4
Restructuring charges 4.1 �  �  4.1
Loss on the partial settlement of pension plan 1.7 �  �  1.7

Income from operations $ 81.0 $ 193.2 $ (77.9) $ 196.3
Income from operations as a percent of net sales 9.2% 21.3% �  11.0%
Interest expense, net 7.7 0.5 83.6(L) 91.8
Loss on write-off of deferred financing and
extinguishment of convertible debt 1.8 �  �  1.8
Other non-operating expense (income), net 0.4 �  �  0.4

Income before income taxes $ 71.1 $ 192.7 $ (161.5) $ 102.3
Provision/(benefit) for income taxes 19.7 41.0 (37.2)(M) 23.5

Income tax rate 27.7% 21.3% 23.0% 23.0%

Net income $ 51.4 $ 151.7 $ (124.3) $ 78.8

Per Share Information:
Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 28.9 �  35.0(N) 63.9
Diluted 29.1 �  35.4 64.5
Net income per share:
Basic $ 1.78 $ �  $ �  $ 1.23
Diluted $ 1.77 $ �  $ �  $ 1.22
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information, including Note 2 for an explanation

of the preliminary pro forma adjustments.

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 203

100

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 204

Table of Contents

ALTRA INDUSTRIAL MOTION CORP.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1�Basis of Presentation

On March 7, 2018, Altra and Fortive agreed to enter into the Transactions to effect the transfer of the A&S Business